Illinois law.
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Section 104.430  Administrative Disqualification Hearing Procedures 

a)	The Department is to conduct a hearing, arrive at a decision, and notify the household member and local office of the decision within 90 calendar days of the date the household member is notified in writing of the scheduling of an administrative disqualification hearing. 

b)	The hearing shall be conducted by an impartial hearing official. 

c)	The household has the same rights during an administrative disqualification hearing that it has during a fair hearing.  (See 89 Ill. Adm. Code 104.22). 

d)	The hearing procedures shall be published and made available to any interested party. 

(Source:  Amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 5274, effective April 9, 1984)
